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CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
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GARBDEN TeEL@522175900  FAX: (852) 21759100  WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmet.com.hk ‘ '
ERCEWEER
Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Estate )
H_F—AFE1+—H—HE+—H=+H
For the Month Ended 30 NOVEMBER 2016

A INCOME HKS
EHE Management Fee 2,584,459.00
FlE Interest Income 1,612.45
HIE Sundry Income 25,877.60
e = Licence Fee 5,500.00
AN TOTAL REVENUE 2,617,449.05

T EXPENSES
LEE Audit Fee 0.00
tRITHREE Bank Charges 1,197.65
REM=ZIER Building Improvement Items 0.00
THRE Cleaning Charges 531,375.00
HIE RS Communication And Postage 6,622.00
IETH Depreciation 8,301.72
EBHEH Electricity Charges 441,441.00
BT 5 2561 Festival Decoration 4,647.00
(RisE Insurance 26,876.00
EEhE Legal Charges 280.00
AREGRE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NG EE Maintenance - CABD 6,822.00
BRRE Maintenance - Drainage System 13,500.00
ERELEE RS Maintenance - Electrical Installation 57,042.00
HIA B RE Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 10,620.00
EBEEE Maintenance - Lift 126,300.00
K B dhinE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 99,993.00
HWIFEE Maintenance - Sundry 43,097.00
S Manager's Remuneration 73,645.00
poet 4 Plant 39,000.00
SCE RENR Printing & Stationery 12,528.40
HEEH Recruitment Fee 0.00
EEER Security Charges 1,147,096.00
BTHE Staff Expenses 451,975.90
EETERE Sundry Expenses 3,426.90
HER Uniform 0.00
KEE A Water Charges 0.00
gEE TOTAL EXPENSES 3,105,786.57

BEE (FE) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (488,337.52)

S CONTINGENCY 0.00

FHAEIER S GR=) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (13,520,330.49)

REREIER (GREE) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F (14,008,668.01) *

* AT EEEIEEZGERIAGHAGERE - BRRERATETH
48:%8$11,183,200.00 (E3ZfF)

O FEERBLRE011THEE » REREFRENZE ST A M H49$630,000.00
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E%‘l BB CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CHARMING NAMAERARET RERTHERLEFEEEE BE:(852) 21759900 {3 :(852) 2175 9100 #@Ht: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOGR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Residential )
BH_E—RE+—H—HZ+—EB=+H
For the Month Ended 30 NOVEMBER 2016

WA INCOME HKS$
FEEHEE Management Fee of Residential 2,305,600.00
FE ’ Interest Income 0.00
HETH Sundry Income 609.40
ARl = Licence Fee 0.00
LEUT A TOTAL REVENUE 2,306,209.40
T EXPENSES
e Audit Fee 0.00
RTHEE Bank Charges 0.00
KEN=Z=IEH Building Improvement Items 0.00
EEE Cleaning Charges 277,560.00
B EEE Communication And Postage 2,142.00
TELTH Depreciation 1,437.14
ETEA Electricity Charges 377,510.00
=S Festival Decoration 0.00
T Insurance 0.00
EEME Legal Charges 280.00
ARARGRE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NHERAREE Maintenance - CABD 5,570.00
HEpfase Maintenance - Drainage System 11,500.00
BRAEERE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 49,870.00
H RS RE Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 8,400.00
T EE Maintenance - Lift 115,200.00
K ZsGmE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 98,175.00
HIEEE Maintenance - Sundry 31,575.00
RHEHE Manager's Remuneration 64,626.00
JEFrE Plant 0.00
SCEL R ER] Printing & Stationery 0.00
poayic-k=d=s! Recruitment Fee 0.00
i Security Charges 565,020.00
BTEHE Staff Expenses 0.00
EETEEE Sundry Expenses 0.00
#HR Uniform 0.00
IKIEEHE Water Charges 0.00
BT BT W Net Share of Common Expenses 1,107,736.54
7 TOTAL EXPENSES 2,716,601.68
Beg (FE) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (410,392.28)
S CONTINGENCY 0.00
FHEARER / GREE) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (14,499,507.38)
KEREER / (GRE) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F (14,909,899.66)
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Carpark)
=7 st—-—i—-8=E=+—B=+H
For the Month Ended 30 NOVEMBER 2016

INCOME
Management Fee
Interest Income
Sundry Income
Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Plant

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

hAEARSEEH REETESAEFSEEE Ti5:(852) 21759900 {3& :(852) 2175 9100 Htk: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 18 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
TEL: (852) 2175 93800 FAX: (852) 2175 9100 WEB SITE: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

HKS$
177,060.00
0.00
1,140.00
0.00

178,200.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
21,840.00
0.00
649.33
32,957.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
205.00
0.00

0.00
850.00
8,100.00
40.00
4,885.00
4,745.00
0.00
6,580.00
0.00
31,390.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
84,942.24

197,183.57

(18,983.57)
0.00
(775,212.59)

(794,196.16)
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CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CHARMING
GARDEN

hEREEAEEH RESTAEEEFAEER TIE:(852) 21759900 {E5 :(852) 2175 9100 @it: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.

TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100

ERICE <E5> WSEER

Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

(Shop)

B=ZE—-R"Et+—H—HE2+—H=1+H
For the Month Ended 30 NOVEMBER 2016

WEB SITE: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
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INCOME

Management Fee of Shop
Interest Income

Sundry Income

Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement [tems
Cleaning Charges
Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration
Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System

Maintenance - CABD
Maintenance - Drainage System

Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment

Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System

Maintenance - Sundry
Manager's Remuneration
Plant

Printing & Stationery
Recruitment Fee
Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses
Uniform

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

HKS
94,639.00
0.00
0.00
5,500.00

100,139.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
32,760.00
0.00

0.00
1,116.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,778.00
1,400.00
4,106.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
72,124.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
47,826.72

161,110.72

(60,971.72)
0.00
1,328,201.18

1,267,229.46
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CHARMING hEEAEEEEH ARELTASEEFLAEEE TE:(852) 21759900 {8 :(852) 21759100 i@4k: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
T MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
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ERICE <aIHEE> WERER

Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

(Kindergarten )
H-E—sEt+—B—HAZ2+—H=+H
For the Month Ended 30 NOVEMBER 2016

INCOME HKS$

OMEEEESE Management Fee of Kindergarten 7,160.00

WA FlIE Interest Income 0.00
HETE Sundry Income 0.00

S EEE Licence Fee 0.00

aElT A TOTAL REVENUE 7,160.00

EXPENSES

T REE Audit Fee 0.00
RT3 EE Bank Charges 0.00
NEX=IEH Building Improvement Items 0.00
ERE Cleaning Charges 0.00
HEIRE R EE Communication And Postage 0.00
FrELH Depreciation 0.00
EITERE Electricity Charges 0.00

&1 H 2E5em Festival Decoration 0.00
g Insurance 0.00
EEE Legal Charges 0.00
ARES EE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NERGEE Maintenance - CABD 0.00
IR Maintenance - Drainage System 0.00
EEERLEERE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00

Ml Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 0.00
ElE{rE Maintenance - Lift 0.00

K 25 R Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 0.00
HIEEE Maintenance - Sundry 0.00
REE Manager's Remuneration 168.00
E5E Plant 0.00

N EEHIRF Printing & Stationery 0.00
HHEEEH Recruitment Fee 0.00
EHEH Security Charges 0.00
BLFE Staff Expenses 0.00

FETER 2 Sundry Expenses 0.00

il AR Uniform 0.00
IKFEE . Water Charges 0.00

SN T B Net Share of Common Expenses 4,981.95

s TOTAL EXPENSES 5,149.95
Bgx . (FRF) NET SURPLUS/DEFICIT) 2,010.05
e CONTINGENCY 0.00
&R (RF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F 426,188.30
REEEIER . (GREE) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F 428,198.35

ml HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.

TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100 WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

BEEE <AFH > WEEER
Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Common Area )
H—2—sF—H—HE-+—H=FH
For the Month Ended 30 NOVEMBER 2016

INCOME
Management Fee
Interest Income
Sundry Income
Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Plant

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Total Expenses

NBH Y HSE0%{E  Net Share of Common Expenses

-{EE
- Fi5
- ZhHEE
- FEHE

- Residential

- Shop

- Kindergarten
- Carpark

HKS$
0.00
1,612.45
24,128.20
0.00

25,740.65

0.00
1,197.65
0.00
199,215.00
4,480.00
6,215.25
29,858.00
4,647.00
26,876.00
0.00

0.00
1,047.00
2,000.00
7,172.00
1,370.00
3,000.00
0.00
5,237.00
0.00
39,000.00
5,948.40
0.00
478,562.00
451,975.90
3,426.90
0.00

0.00

1,271,228.10

(1,245,487.45)
1,107,736.54
47,826.72
4,981.95
84,942.24

ltuﬁ\ﬂmir=‘ HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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ERILEREEARE
Charming Garden Balance Sheet Account

BE_Z-AF+—F=1HL

r——

CHEVALIER |

As at 30 NOVEMBER 2016
HK$
MANAGEMENT OFFICE FIXED ASSETS 231,663.28
CURRENT ASSETS
Trade Debtors 0.00
Account Receivable 3,208.50
Management Fee Receivable 419,888.00
Account Receivable - Insurance Claim 0.00
Temporary Payment 20,650.00
" Prepaid Expenses 155,104.00
Deposits Paid 1,264,600.00
C/A with Management Company ‘ 0.00
Fixed Deposits - HSBC 0.00
Fixed Deposits - SCB 0.00
Fixed Deposits - Bank of China 19,132,626.90
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC 35,746.00
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC S/A 328,971.87
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC S/A1.O 7.46
Cash in Bank - HSBC 19,446.94
Cash in Bank - HSBC S/A 105,268.46
Cash in Bank - SCB 91,668.88
Cash in Bank - SCB S$/A 115,784.18
Cash in Transit 35,213.00
Cash in Hand - Estate Management 14,406.30
Cash in Hand - Incorporated Owner Committee 0.00

21,742,590.49

CURRENT LIABILITIES
C/A with Management Company 0.00
Retention Payable 128,410.00
Temporary Receipts 11,562.00
Accounts Payable 5,849,462 .44
Accruals 487,441.00
Decoration Deposits Received 27,500.00
Decoration Debris Removal Fee 0.00
Income Rec'd in Advance - MGT FEE 154,326.00
Bank Overdraft 0.00
» Temp. Elect. Deposit 0.00
Customer Deposit Received 72,000.00
Provision For Year End Pay 95,800.00
6,826,501.44
NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 14,916,089.05

HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA

TOTAL NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)

15,147,752.33

ACCUMULATED FUNDS

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) b/f (11,519.478.60)

Surplus/(Deficit) for the period (2,489,189.41)

Less : Contingency Fund Transfer to Bldg Improvement Fund 0.00
(14,008,668.01)

BUILDING IMPROVEMENT FUND

Emergency Repair Fund Contribute From Developer 1,954,000.00

Accumulated Contingency Fund

18,225,721.34

20,179,721.34
DEPOSITS RECEIVED
Management Fee Deposits 7,771,977.00
Public Meter Deposits L1 ?_8::'1%_2.9(3‘
8,976,699.00
15,147,752.33
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